Toll Free Engineering Hot Line: 800.645.5828 • P: 321.637.1000 • F: 321.637.1600
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified
RENCO ELECTRONICS INC.
TO
R
O
ID
S

ID
S
Toll Free Engineering Hot Line: 800.645.5828 • P: 321.637.1000 • F: 321.637.1600
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified
RENCO ELECTRONICS INC.
423
REFERENCE OPERATING VALUES
Renco Part No. Inductance
Typ. (µH) (1)
Coil Size
Code
 Isat
(A)
 E Top
(V-µSec)
RL-3435-20-2.0 20.0 H 2.0 52.0
RL-3435-25-2.5 25.0 A 2.5 30.0
RL-3435-50-2.5 50.0 B 2.5 50.0
RL-3435-100-2.5 100.0 C 2.5 90.0
RL-3435-35-2.5 35.0 B 2.5 55.0
RL-3435-70-3.0 70.0 C 3.0 85.0
RL-3435-145-3.0 145.0 D 3.0 140.0
RL-3435-285-3.0 285.0 E 3.0 300.0
RL-3435-450-3.0 450.0 F 3.0 425.0
RL-3435-100-3.5 100.0 D 3.5 130.0
RL-3435-165-4.0 165.0 E 4.0 240.0
RL-3435-270-4.0 270.0 F 4.0 350.0
RL-3435-40-4.0 40.0 C 4.0 70.0
RL-3435-12-5.0 12.0 G 5.0 44.0
RL-3435-100-5.0 100.0 E 5.0 200.0
RL-3435-170-5.0 170.0 F 5.0 300.0
RL-3435-55-5.0 55.0 D 5.0 100.0
RL-3435-95-7.0 95.0 F 7.0 225.0
RL-3435-55-7.0 55.0 E 7.0 150.0
RL-3435-55-10.0 55.0 F 10.0 175.0
NOTES:
1. Isat AND ETop VALUES SHOW POINT OF TYPICAL INDUCTANCE
2. LI² RATING IS THE ABILITY OF THE INDUCTOR TO STORE ENERGY
3. Tested at 20kHz/100mVac